900402162 04/12/2017
TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM423507
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of First Amendment to the Trademark Security Agreement
recorded at Reel 5169/Frame 0127

CONVEYING PARTY DATA
Name Formerly Execution Date Entity Type

U.S. Bank National 04/12/2017 Banking Association: UNITED
Association STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway
City: New Albany
State/Country: OHIO
Postal Code: 43054
Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE
Name: CVG National Seating Company, LLC (f/k/a National Seating Company)
Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway
City: New Albany
State/Country: OHIO
Postal Code: 43054 P
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE §
Name: CVG CSLLC g
Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway o
City: New Albany g
State/Country: OHIO 2
Postal Code: 43054 3
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name: CVG Monona, LLC (f/k/a Monona Corporation)
Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway
City: New Albany
State/Country: OHIO
Postal Code: 43054
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name: CVG Monona Wire, LLC (f/k/a Monona Wire Corporation)
Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway
City: New Albany
TRADEMARK

900402162 REEL: 006033 FRAME: 0716



State/Country: OHIO

Postal Code: 43054

Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: IOWA
Name: Monona (Mexico) Holdings LLC

Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway

City: New Albany

State/Country: OHIO

Postal Code: 43054

Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name: Trim Systems, Inc.

Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway

City: New Albany

State/Country: OHIO

Postal Code: 43054

Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE

Name: Trim Systems Operating Corp.

Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway

City: New Albany

State/Country: OHIO

Postal Code: 43054

Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE

Name: Cabarrus Plastics, Inc.

Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway

City: New Albany

State/Country: OHIO

Postal Code: 43054

Entity Type: Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA
Name: CVG Oregon, LLC

Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway

City: New Albany

State/Country: OHIO

Postal Code: 43054

Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name: CVG CVS Holdings, LLC (f/k/a CVS Holdings, Inc.)
Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway

City: New Albany

State/Country: OHIO

Postal Code: 43054

Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

FRADEMARK
REEL: 006033 FRAME: 0717



Name: CVG Sprague Devices, LLC (f/k/a Sprague Devices, Inc.)
Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway

City: New Albany

State/Country: OHIO

Postal Code: 43054

Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name: Mayflower Vehicle Systems, LLC
Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway

City: New Albany

State/Country: OHIO

Postal Code: 43054

Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name: CVG Management Corporation

Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway

City: New Albany

State/Country: OHIO

Postal Code: 43054

Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE

Name: CVG European Holdings, LLC

Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway

City: New Albany

State/Country: OHIO

Postal Code: 43054

Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name: CVG Logistics, LLC

Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway

City: New Albany

State/Country: OHIO

Postal Code: 43054

Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name: CVG Alabama, LLC

Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway

City: New Albany

State/Country: OHIO

Postal Code: 43054

Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 37

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006033 FRAME: 0718



Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: |4286382 GSX-3000
Registration Number: |3563355 M
Registration Number: |2171097 MOTO MIRROR
Registration Number: |4109192 COMFORTEK
Registration Number: |2185420 MOTO MIRROR PLUS
Registration Number: |3108626 CvG COMMERCIAL VEHICLE GROUP
Serial Number: 77983551 CVG
Serial Number: 77967437 CVG
Serial Number: 77950672 FLAMETEK
Serial Number: 85527467 TRAKTEK
Serial Number: 85527465 TRAKTEK
Registration Number: |2797473 MAYFLOWER
Registration Number: |2781928
Registration Number: |3823895 EASY AIRE
Registration Number: | 1340589 CUSH-N-AIRE
Registration Number: |0933827 CHUGGER SNUBBER
Registration Number: |3856398 RS ROAD SCAN
Registration Number: |3856402 ROAD SCAN
Serial Number: 85761402 NATIONAL SEATING
Registration Number: |0876384 AIR-PUSH
Registration Number: |1727180 SPRAGUE DEVICES
Registration Number: |1911257 M3 CLUTCH
Registration Number: |2159429 ROADWATCH
Registration Number: | 2323981 SPRA-KLEER
Registration Number: |2890577 CAMERAWASH
Registration Number: |2908310 ROADWATCH 3
Registration Number: |3268437 ROADWATCH SS ROADWATCH SAFETY SYSTEM
Registration Number: |4210233 BOSTROM PRO RIDE
Registration Number: |3715599 BOSTROM SIGNATURE SERIES
Registration Number: |3715601 BOSTROM SIGNATURE SERIES PATRIOT
Registration Number: |2170890 BOSTROM SEATING
Registration Number: |0869972 VIKING-T-BAR
Registration Number: | 0875351 BOSTROM
Registration Number: |[0871174 BOSTROM
Registration Number: |0638335 BOSTROM
Registration Number: |2077822 PARABAR II
Registration Number: |2959076 LIBERTY

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006033 FRAME: 0719




CORRESPONDENCE DATA
Fax Number: 9494754754

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-451-3800
Email: skann@gibsondunn.com
Correspondent Name: Stephanie Kann
Address Line 1: 3161 Michelson Drive
Address Line 2: Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20666-00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephanie Kann
SIGNATURE: /stephanie kann/
DATE SIGNED: 04/12/2017

Total Attachments: 16

source=Indenture - Release of First Amendment to Trademark Security Interest#page1 .if
source=Indenture - Release of First Amendment to Trademark Security Interest#page?.tif
source=Indenture - Release of First Amendment to Trademark Security Interest#page3.tif
source=Indenture - Release of First Amendment to Trademark Security Interest#page4.tif
source=Indenture - Release of First Amendment to Trademark Security Interest#page5.tif
source=Indenture - Release of First Amendment to Trademark Security Interest#page6.tif
source=Indenture - Release of First Amendment to Trademark Security Interest#page?7.tif
source=Indenture - Release of First Amendment to Trademark Security Interest#page8.tif
source=Indenture - Release of First Amendment to Trademark Security Interest#page9.tif
source=Indenture - Release of First Amendment to Trademark Security Interest#page10.tif
source=Indenture - Release of First Amendment to Trademark Security Interest#pagei1.tif
source=Indenture - Release of First Amendment to Trademark Security Interest#pagei2.tif
source=Indenture - Release of First Amendment to Trademark Security Interest#page13.tif
source=Indenture - Release of First Amendment to Trademark Security Interest#pagei4.tif
source=Indenture - Release of First Amendment to Trademark Security Interest#page15.tif
source=Indenture - Release of First Amendment to Trademark Security Interest#page16.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006033 FRAME: 0720




EXECUTION VERSION

RELEASE OF FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE TRADEMARK SECURITY
AGREEMENT

This Release of First Amendment to the Trademark Security Agreement (this “Release”)
is made as of April 12, 2017, by U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, in its capacity as
Collateral Agent for the Lenders under (and as defined in) the Indenture referred to below (the
“Collateral Agent”) for the benefit of COMMERCIAL VEHICLE GROUP, INC., CVG
NATIONAL SEATING COMPANY, LLC (f/k/a NATIONAL SEATING COMPANY), CVG
CS LLC, CYVGMONONA, LLC (f’/k/a MONONA CORPORATION), CVG MONONA WIRE,
LLC (f/k/a MONONA WIRE CORPORATION), MONONA (MEXICO) HOLDINGS LLC,
TRIM SYSTEMS, INC., TRIM SYSTEMS OPERATING CORP., CABARRUS PLASTICS,
INC., CVG OREGON, LLC, CVG CVS HOLDINGS, LLC (f/k/a CVS HOLDINGS, INC.),
CVG SPRAGUE DEVICES, LLC (f/k/a SPRAGUE DEVICES, INC.), MAYFLOWER
VEHICLE SYSTEMS, LLC, CVG MANAGEMENT CORPORATION, CVG EUROPEAN
HOLDINGS, LLC, CVG LOGISTICS, LLC, and CVG ALABAMA, LLC (the “Grantors”).
Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings
ascribed thereto in the Indenture.

WHEREAS, the Grantors and the Collateral Agent are parties to that certain (i)
Indenture, dated as of April 26, 2011 (as amended, restated or otherwise modified through the
date hereof, the “Indenture”); and (ii) First Amendment to the Trademark Security Agreement,
dated as of November 15, 2013 (as amended, restated or otherwise modified through the date
hereof, the “Trademark Security Agreement”), pursuant to which the Grantors have granted to
the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a lien on and security interest in all of
the right, title and interest of the Grantors in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including
the trademarks set forth on Schedule I hereto, and all goodwill relating to such trademarks;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent
and Trademark Office on December 6, 2013 at Reel 5169 and Frame 0127; and

WHEREAS, Grantors have requested that the Collateral Agent release, and the Collateral
Agent is willing to release its lien on and security interest in, and any other right, title, and
interest it may have in, to and under the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby agrees as follows:

1. The Collateral Agent does hereby terminate, release and discharge the entirety of
any and all liens or security interests that it may have in, and all claims, whether presently
existing or hereafter acquired or created, pursuant to the Indenture or Trademark Security
Agreement to the Trademark Collateral and any right, title or interest of the Collateral Agent in
such Trademark Collateral and goodwill relating thereto shall hereby terminate, cease and
become void. The Collateral Agent hereby assigns, transfers and conveys any and all right, title
or interest of the Collateral Agent in the Trademark Collateral to the Grantors.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006033 FRAME: 0721



2. This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts (including electronic
transmission and facsimile counterparts), each of which when so executed and delivered shall be

deemed an original, but all such counterparts together shall constitute but one and the same
instrument.

3. This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereunder shall be

governed by, and shall be construed and enforced in accordance with, the laws of the State of
New York.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006033 FRAME: 0722



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release of First Amendment

to the Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered as of the date first written
above.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as

Collateral Agent
A :
By: b Y 7

Name: Donald T. Hurrelbrink
Title: Vice President

Signature Page to Release of First Amendment to the Trademark Security Agreement

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006033 FRAME: 0723



SCHEDULE I

(See attached)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006033 FRAME: 0724



Schedule A
to
Trademark Security Agreement

Registrations and Applications for Trademarks and Trade Names

Owned by;
COMMERCIAL VEHICLE GROUP, INC.

Uus X-3000 TUIT3007 4286382 Commercial Vehicle Group, Ine.
0071872008 2S42013
International Register | GSX-3000 1001963 191963 Commercial Vehiele Group, Inc.
9982011 9972011
Australia GSX-3000 1091963 1091963 Commencial Vehicle Group, Inc.
9154201 1 Q2011
BU GSX-3000 1091963 1091963 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
9972011 G920 1
Japan GSX-3000 1091963 1091963 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
91972011 94912011
Brazil GSX-3000 840028032 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
1402012
India GSX-3000 2058520 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
1172442040
us 774351408 3563358 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
121322007 017202009
us MOTO MIRROR 75274146 2171097 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
O4/14/1997 QHOT1998
us COMFORTEK 71733983 4100192 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
05/1 172008 03/06/2012
uUs MOTO MIRROR PLUS 151225022 2183420 Commercial Vehicle Group. Ine.
M713/1997 09/01/1998
“‘J—@ PLUS
s CVG COMMERCIAL 781380087 3108626 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
VEHICLE GROUP O3/08/2004 0612712006
Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
868556 B6SSA6
International Register | CVG COMMERCIAL OB/972004 OB/92004
VEHICLE GROUP

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006033 FRAME: 0725



Australia VG COMMERCIAL 868556 868550 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
VEHICLE GROUP & Design G30812004 9/08/2004

Benelux CVG COMMERCIAL 868556 868556 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
VEHICLE GROUP & Design QO/0812004 0970872004

China CVG COMMERCIAL 868556 868536 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
VEHICLE GROUP & Design /0872004 090872004

Germauy CVG COMMERCIAL 868556 868556 Commercial Vehicle Group, [ne.
VEHICLE GROUP & Design (KHOR/ 2004 (982004

Japan CVG COMMERCIAL 808336 868356 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
VERICLE GROUP & Design (/0812004 090872004

Poland CVG COMMERCIAL 868556 868556 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
VEHICLE GROUP & Design 0970872004 (BI0812004

Sweden CVG COMMERCIAL 868356 BORS36 Commercial Vehicle Group,: Inc.
VEHICLE GROUP & Design (9/08/2004 90872004

UK VG COMMERCIAL 868556 868556 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
VEHICLE GROUP & Design O0/08/26004 06/2172004

Turkey CVG COMMERCIAL 868556 B68S556 Commercial Vehicle Group. Inc.
VEHICLE GROUP & Design 03/1672010 3162010

Mexico CVG COMMERCIAL 676042 885997 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
VEHICLE GROUP & Design 09/08/2004 06/16/2005

Mexico CVG COMMERCIAL 676040 BR5484) Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc,
VEHICLE GROUP & Design 09/08/2004 061472008

Mexico CVG COMMERCIAL 676041 1069667 Commercial Vebicle Group, Inc.
VERICLE GROUP & Design 09/08/2004 1073012008

Mexico CVG COMMERCIAL 676043 885809 Commercial Vehicle Group, Ine.
VEHICLE GROUP & Design 00/08/2004 06/15/2008

Maxica CVG {and Design) 1086134 1182583 Commercial Vehiele Group, Inc.
413072010 4302010

Mexico CVEG (and Design) 1086130 1239218 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
43012010 WAL

Mexica CVG {and Design} 1086131 1185779 Commercial Vehicle Group, Ine.
43012010 413042010

REEL: 006033 FRAME: 0726

TRADEMARK




Mexico CVEG {amd Design) 86137 1166734 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
43002010 43012610
India CVG tand Dosign) 1974973 1011677 Cotmereial Vehicle Group, Inc.
61372010 571902011
India CVG (and Design) 2292808 Commercial Vehicle Group. Jne.
022122012
India CVG (and Design) 2267032 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
011672013
Tchin CVG (and Pesign) Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
2267033
Q11672012
Diuetig CVE (and Design) Commereial Vehicle Group, Inc.
22671034
(/162012
us CVG {and Design) T7/83551 Commercial Vehicle Group. Inc.
3/2472010
Us CVG {and Design} TI96T437 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
037242010
Mexico CVG COMMERCIAL 1087654 1240421 Commuercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
VEHICLE GROUP, INC. (and (5/07/2010 92812011
Design)
Mexico OVG COMMERCIAL 1086656 1196923 Commoercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
VEHICLE GROUP, INC, (and G80712000 11702011
Pesign)
Maexico CVG COMMERCIAL 1086129 1182405 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
VEHICLE GROUP, INC. {and 04730020010 93002010
Desipn)
Mexico CVG COMMERCIAL 1086127 182404 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
VEHICLE GROUP, INC. (and 0443072010 913002010
Design)
India CVG COMMERCIAL 1974974 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
VEHICLE GROUP, INC. {and 6/372010
Design)
India CVG COMMERCIAL 2267035 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
VEHICLE GROUP, INC, (and /162012
Design}
India CVG COMMERCIAL 2267036 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
VEHICLE GROUP, INC, {and 0t/16/202
Design)
India CVG COMMERCIAL 2267037 Commercial Vehicle Group. Inc.
VEHICLE GROUP, INC. {and /1602002
Design)
Mexico COMMERCIAL VEHICLE 1086122 1180748 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
GROUP, INC. (Word Only} (4/302010 4130/2010
Mexico COMMERCIAL VEHICLE 1086120 1185778 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
GROUP, INC. (Word Quly) 473072010 4732010
Maexico COMMERCIAL VEHICLE 1086112 1180748 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
GROUP, INC. {(Word Only) 473002010 4302010
Mesico COMMERCIAL VEHICLE 1086116 1200028 Commercigl Vehicle Group, Inc.
GROUP, INC, {(Word Only) 0473072010 413042010
India COMMERCIAL VERICLE 1974978 Commercial Vehieke Group, Tie.

REEL: 006033 FRAME: 0727

TRADEMARK




GROUP, INC. (Word Only) 61312010

India COMMERCIAL VEHICLE 2267038 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
ROUP, INC.L (Word Only) Hi62012
India COMMERCIAL VEHICLE 2267039 Commercial Vehicle Group, Tuc,
GROUP. INC. (Word Qnly) 171672012
India COMMERCIAL VEHICLI 2267040 Commercial Vehicle Group, Ine.
GROUP, INC. (Word Only} 111672012
India FLAMETEK (Stylized) 2058519 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
1172412010
us FLAMETEK (Stylized Design) THIS0672 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
03/3412010
Australia MOTO MIRROR 1243977 1243977 Comumercial Vehiele Group, Inc.
06/02/2008 060272008
Canalg MOTO MIRROR 1386479 787101 Commercial Vehicle Graup, Inc.
03/07/2008 171322011
Mexico MOTO MIRROR 1048234 1178837 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
LHI72009 11172009
Australia 731507 731907 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
ﬁ 04/0911997 0440911997
Canada MOTO MIRROR & Design 0841627 496171 Commercial Vehicle Group. Inc.
043071997 064161998
Mexica MOTO MIRROR & Design 291918 614348 Commercial Vehicle Group. lue.
0441041997 06/21/1999
India SPRAGUE DEVICES 2058513 HOST873 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
112247210 95720112
India SPRAGUE DEVICES (and 2058515 1073429 Commercial Vehicle Group, Iic.
Design) 172472010 9312012
India SPRAGUE DEVICES (and 2058514 1073902 Commercial Vehicle Group. Inc.
Design and Color) 1142402040 94572012
India NATIONAL SEATING 2058516 Commercisl Vehicle Group. Inc.
1171672010
us TRAKTEK (& Design) 834527467 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
V27202 -
s TRAKTEK (Word Only} 837527463 Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc.
122772012

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006033 FRAME: 0728



Owned by:

MAYFLOWER VEHICLE SYSTEMS, LLC

MAYFLOWER 781114104 2797473 Mayflower Vehicle Sys
0371172002 12/23£2003
Us MAYFLOWER DESIGN 78/159133 2781928 Mayflower Vehicle Systems, LLC
08/29/2002 111172003

REEL: 006033 FRAME: 0729




Owned by:

NATIONAL SEATING COMPANY

EASY AIRE TUIGTHI0 3823895 National Seating Company
067242009 02712010
Us CUSH-N-AIRE 73510052 1340589 National Seating Company
11/25/1984 06/11/1985
Us CHUGGER SNUBBER TAUITOL53 0933827 National Seating Company
127211970 05/16/1972
US RE ROAD SCAN (and Design) 721942121 3856398 National Seating Company
(02/23/2010 10512040
Tuskey RS ROAD SCAN (and Design) 1033145 1033143 National Seating Company
035472010 03/0422010
us ROAD SCAN FHO42224 3856402 Nutional Seating Company
02/232010 H/5/2050
Turkey ROAD SCAN 1032791 10132791 National Seating Company
03/04/2010 31472010
s NATIONAL SEATING 854761402 National Seating Company
107233012

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006033 FRAME: 0730



Owned by:
SPRAGUE DEVICES, INC.

AIR-PUSH FAUIISTI0 0876384 Sprague Devices, Inc.
12/26/1968 09/09/1969
us SPRAGUE DEVICES 741163295 1727180 Sprague Devices, Inc.
051071991 10/27/1992 :
us M3 CLUTCH T4H528750 1911257 Sprague Devices, Inc.
05/24/1994 08/13/1995
s ROADWATCH 73093148 2159429 Sprague Devices, Inc.
04/23/1996 05/19/1998
Us SPRA-KLEER 751633885 2323981 Sprague Devices, Inc.
0270471999 0272972000
Uus CAMERAWASH 78/250480 2890577 Sprague Devices, Ine.
054152003 (972812004
Us ROADWATCH 3 781250521 2908310 Sprague Devices, Ine.
0571572003 1200772004
U8 ROADWATCH 88 7879741114 3268437 Sprague Devices, Inc.
ROADWATCH SAFETY 0971412006 772472007
SYSTEM

oy e
Seasuich Sadry Syt

Canada AIR PUSH 0419184 TMAZ39I82 Sprague Devices, Inc.

127211977 0171871980

Mexico AR PUSH 24971 148448 Sprague Devices, Inc.
L1/08/1968 1H08/1968

Mexico SPRAGUE & Design 24970 147923 Sprague Devieps, Inc.
1170871968 117081968

Australiz SPRAGUE & Design B314132 314132 Sprague Devices, Inc.
1271911977 121911977

#*The Mexican registrations for AIR PUSH and SPRAGUE (and Device) are still listed at the
Mexico Trademark Office as being in the name of Echlin, Inc. Echlin, Inc. was a predecessor in
interest in these marks.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006033 FRAME: 0731



Owned by:
TRIM SYSTEMS OPERATING CORP.

Canada 03 & Design 0836270 S04261 Tempress, Inc;

021171997 111871998
: 3

Canada THE HAPPY OZORE (0836272 495502 Tempress, nc.
MOLECULE AND DESIGN 0271171997 Q512911998
Canada T-RiM 0824714 504116 Tempress, Inc.
09430/1990 HA 641998
Canada T-SKIN 0824707 485645 Tempress, Inc.
0973071996 02/10/1998
Canada VCR 0828758 520283 Tempress, nc.
11/13/1996 1210671999 :

Tempress, [nc. merged into Trim Systems Operating Corp., surviving as Trim Systems Operating Corp., on
September 15, 2004. Official records still show Tempress, Inc. as owner.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006033 FRAME: 0732



Owned by:

CVG ALABAMA L1.C
N T g 994859 1111482 .
Mexico BOSTROM ASTA 112009 009 Bostrom Seating, Tnc.2
- I 1460258 826767 o
Canada BOSTROM PRO RIDE 1172402009 620017 CVG Alabama LLC
Madrid e B B} 1042864 1042864 e
Protocol BOSTROM PRO RIDE 61912010 6971010 Bostrom Seating. Inc.
- . ivr . 1042864 1042864 y .
N % M PR ADE, streanys Qemiing .
Ching BOSTROM PRO RIDE /92010 6972010 Bostrom Seating, Inc.
Huropean AT D . 1042864 1042864 2 orctirnin Contino
Community BOSTROM PRO RIDE 91010 92010 Bostrom Seating, Inc.
Russian A DD . 1042864 1042864 - - .
Federation BOSTROM PRO RIDE 692010 6912010 Buastrom Seating, Ine.
fes S . TEIHNTTI0 4210233 - . -
s BOSTROM PRO RIDE 27103009 971202012 CVG Alabamas 11O
. g $3ry e . 149535 1133971 R
sy ic 3 M P Y -~ e G
Mexico BOSTROM PRO RIDE 11242009 112402000 Bostrom Seating, Inc.
N BOSTROM 5IGNATURE 1381954 787794 SUET & e e .
Canda SERIES 2AIH08 V872011 CVG Algbama LLC
Mexic BOSTROM SIGNATURE 914977 1053249 Bostrom Seating, 1nc
iexico SERIES 2192008 871112008 SLTom Seaiing, me.
BOSTROM SIGNATURE CVG Alabama LLC
Us SERIES TGI686690 3715599
& 22008 { 1124/2009
BOSTROM SIGNATURE CVG Alsbump LLC
SERIES PATRIOT 1490363 787813
Canada 3312008 11872011
us BOSTROM SIGNATURE 76/688136 3715601 CVG Alabama LLC
- SERIES PATRIOT 372872008 1 12422000
< Y QPE YA ST AT 75/210932 2170890 CVE Alabams LLC
us BOSTROM SEATING T2 UFIS9 HITRI8
e A 7230376 086GO972 CVG Alabama LLC
us VIKING-T-BAR 6/25/1968 572711969
‘e . 7201432 0875351 CVG Alabama LLC
Us BOSTROM 211911968 8/19/1969
NN 72291792 0871174 et A1t 1
S BOSTROM 1311968 61771969 CVG Alabama LLC
N - BI8462 TXTIR2 CVG Alabama LLG
CGermany BOSTROM 711711959 8871958
oy A 763781 84403 CVG Alabama LLC
Finland BOSTROM 2971981 221/1983
e VA 1981 Q0774 VR 1981 (03232 CV(G Alabama LLC
vyl T YTEC) -
Peamark BOSTROM 2/191981 131981
TS Y 975370 975370 CVG Alabama L1.C
UK BOSTROM 57251971 71911973
Australia BOSTROM 247687 2470687 Bostron Seating, Inc,

Bostrom Seating, Inc. was acquired by CVG Alabama, LLC on Janvary 28, 2011, The above noted trademarks
lsting Bostrom Seating, Inc. as the record owner were acquired by CVG Alabama, LLC as part of the
acquisition. An Assignment was executed and has been recorded at the U.S. PTO, Canada, Deamark, Finland,
Germany, Japan, Switzertand, and the United Kingdom. Recordation of the assignment is stil pending for
those registrations in Mexico, China, European Community, Russian Federation, Portugal, Norway, Spain,
France, and Australia.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006033 FRAME: 0733



H197 411971971
” . ; s THH2279 0638335 CVG Alabama LLC
us BOSTROM (& Design) UR/1956 11111956 T
T BOSTROM (Roman 1032354 1032354 CVG Alabama 11L.C
“4pan Characters) O110/1983 910/1983
R Sl 1960117 1960117 CVYG Alabama 11O
Jupan VIKING T-BAR {(Katakana) 61161987 61671987
o ] T4/509868 2077822 CVG Alabama LLC
Us PARABAR LI 47771994 7181997
y " 813 {¥I81: SV Alsbanma 110
New Zealand_| VIKING To78IS 07815 | TV A L
New Zealand | BOSTROM sl A, CVG Alabama LLE
. A B ) 0330113 177733 CVG Alabama LLC
Canada VIKING T-BAR 13/1970 812011971
Y& SeT N H abama LLC
Canads | BOSTROM VIKING T-BAR s PN CVG Alabama LLC
it T Y 0892327 519851 CVQG Alabama LLL
Canada BOSTROM 107571998 1112571999
y . . a 0892326 526030 CVG Alabama LLC
Cannda BOSTROM SEATING 10151998 372943000
BOSTROM (& Design - C¥( Alabama LLC
Helmaet)
Canadz 483792 278281
R ﬁﬁﬁ 3/1501982 33171983
ek
J5 1 W
(i SOm
1207019 1207019 CV QG Alabama LLC
; T YA e
UK BOSTROM VIKING 11/11/1983 11171969
Mexic BOSTROM SEATING 721233 721243 Bostrom Seating. Inc
MENICO W INUEV] 08 ANy /1972000 1()/3]/2001 Gstrom sealing. fic,
N . 0316548 163845 NIES AT .
Canada VIKING 930/ 1968 7111/1969 CVG Alabama L1C
. ety v 678954 578954 e
Mexico BOSTROM 61972600 L1/283000 Bostrosp Seating, Inc,
. e 190601 1980601 Bostrom Seating, Inc.
Portugal | VIKING 411071984 41071984
{ 2 £ 24 Cf spati ~
Portugal BOSTROM q/l 22?8& 9/1)?;)/(1)2; \ Bostrom Seating, Inc.
; - 19810466 113818 Bostrom Seating, e,
Norway BOSTROM 771981 5/571983 )
- P g MO798358 MUOT98358 Bostrom Seating, Inc.
Spain BOSTROM 9/11/1975 | 16/1977 ’
A0/10%7 21317688 VG Alabama LLC
Switzerland | BOSTROM (& Design) 0 ’.J;f’lﬁ;f - ;: /l‘”z'/'l’;g‘f{ VG Alabama LLL
. N a3 I8 2P-31U1E SV G Alabama LLC
Swivetd | VIKING v o111z PIIONET | CVa Alabua 1<
. " 2AT688 24T688 Bostrom Seating, Inc,
Australia VIKING 471971971 411971971 &
. e ; (33244976 334976 Bostrons Seating, Toc.
France BOSTROM 2/13/2004 21372004
: B F6/545873 2959076 e At .
us LIBERTY 921003 6172005 CVG Alabama L1LC
ot NI “ 1029729 1029729 Bostrom Seating, Inc.
Australia FREEDOM XC 1171212004 11272004
T . . 1029730 1029730 Bostron Seating, Inc.
Australia LIBERTY XC 1171212004 /1272004
Y BTN e 1029731 1029731 Bostrom Seating, Ine.
Australia WIDE RIDE XC 1141202004 (171242004
) gy rrg UKQO0N2373614 UKOOBU2373614 CVYG Alabama L1.C
UK WIDE RIDE XC 9004 912272004
e byt e 5759442 VG Alabama LLC
Switzerland | WIDE RIDE XC ot s CVG Alubama LLC
UK C-SERIES UK00002373313 LKOB0023733 15 CVG Alabama LLC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006033 FRAME: 0734




1K 911 702004
§759312004 531872 CVG Alabama LLC
H1/5/20604 372202003

Switzertand C-SERIES

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006033 FRAME: 0735



TRADE NAMES

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE GROUP INC.

Rubber and plastics hose snd belting

Commercial Vehiele Group Tne.

Motor vehicle parts and accessories

Conmercial Vehicle Group Inc.

FISH-ON

Automotive stampings

Commercial Vehicle Group Inc.

MAYVFLOWER VEHICLE SYSTEMS

Motor vehicle parts and aceessories

Commercial Vehicle Group Ine,

MOTO MIRROR Motor vehiele parts and accessories Commuercigl Vehicle Group Inc.
MWC Motor vehicle parts and accessories Commercial Vehicle Group Inc.
03 Flectric housewares and fans Commercial Vehicke Group Ince.

O3 THE HAPPY QZONE MOLECULE

Sporting aud athletic goods

Conumnercial Vehicle Group lne.

ROADWATCH

Motor vehicle parts and accessories

Conumercial Vehicle Group Inc.

T-RIM

AtHomotive stampings

Commercial Vehicle Group Ine.

TACKLE HATCH

Apparel and accessories

Commercial Vehicle Group Inc.

CLEARVIEW

Motor vehicle parts and accessories

Cormmercigd Vehicle Group lne.

KEYFREE

Commugications equipment

Commercial Vehicle Group Inc.

RECORDED: 04/12/2017

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006033 FRAME: 0736




